	23				
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 REC 07 - 05 - 2	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ 2 8 2001					
TRANSMIT					
The Chase Manhattan Bank 1166 Avenue of the Americas	Name: Dartek Corporation				
( ) = = - : - : - : - : - : - : - : - : - :					
16th Floor New York, NY 10036	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 175 Ambassador Drive				
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	City: Naperville State: IL ZIP: 60540				
☐ Corporation-State: New York	[   Individual/a\ aitizanakin				
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	General Partnership				
Nature of conveyances:	Limited Partnership				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State Delaware				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other				
○ Other Release of Security Interest of Trademark	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date: June 13, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
Application Number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)				
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A				
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Federal Research Corporation					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
7/05/2001 6T0N11 1/00/00/28 361138 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
[ 502:48] 40.40 CF					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document     </li> </ol>					
Terrell J. Roberts	June 19, 2001				
	Signature Date sincluding coversheet, attachments and document:				
	required coversheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **SCHEDULE 1**

Reg. No.	Trademark	Owner	Goods	Date of Reg.
1,361,132	DARTEK COMPUTER	Dartek	retail mail order	9/17/85
	SUPPLY CORP	Corporation	services in the field	
			of computer supplies	

SSL-DOCS1 1120541v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0674

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Chase Manhattan Bank, as successor-in-interest to Chemical Bank (the "Secured Party") is the holder of a continuing security interest of the trademark registration listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto and made a part hereof, owned by Dartek Corporation (the "Debtor"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"), pursuant to a Security Interest recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 1993, at Reel 904, Frame 443 (the "Security Document").

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the security interest have been paid in full and the secured party no longer claims a security interest under the Security Document.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party and Debtor hereby agree as follows:

- The Secured Party hereby expressly releases and discharges the security interest in, to and under, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the Intellectual Property of the Debtor pursuant to the Security Document.
- The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release Of Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Release, this ) 3 day of June, 2001.

The Chase Manhattan Bank, as successor in interest to Chemical Bank  By: Color Color  Name: Robert Addew  Title: Vice President		
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	)ss.: )	

On this 13 day of June, 2001, before me personally appeared who acknowledged be self to be VICE PRESIDENT of The Chase Manhattan Bank, as successor in interest to Chemical Bank, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein set forth on behalf of The Chase Manhattan Bank in accordance with the authority granted to we by The Chase Manhattan Bank.

CHRISTOPHER LYNCH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 02LY6001946 QUALIFIED IN NASSAU COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 26 20 02

RECORDED: 06/28/2001

Thistopher hype

SSL-DOCS1 1120541v1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0675